Curriculum Vitae

Lars REGER

* 1970 — Bad Berleburg, Germany

Education:

1991-1997

2002-2004

Profession:

1997-1999
1997-1998
1998-1999

1999-2004
1999-2003
2003-2004

2004-2006

2006-2008

2011-present
2008-2012
2011-2012
2012-2018
2018-2020
2020-present

University of Bonn, Germany:

Master in Science, Physics

London Business School, United Kingdom:
Master of Business Administration

SIEMENS
Product Engineer, Siemens Semiconductors
Quality- Manager, Siemens Semiconductors

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES
Head of Technology and Product Engineering Department
Director, IP Management & Project Manager R&D

SIEMENS VDO
Project Manager Infotainment Systems, Stability & Performance

CONTINENTAL / SIEMENS VDO
Director Product Management - Automotive Connectivity

NXP

VP Strategy & New Business, Automotive

General Manager, Product Line Integrated In-Vehicle-Network Solutions
Chief Technology Officer, Automotive

Chief Technology Officer, Senior Vice President

Chief Technology Officer, Executive Vice President, Member of the
Management Team NXP B.V.



Mandates:

2020-present

NXP Semiconductors Germany GmbH, Hamburg:
Head of the Management Team

Further Memberships:

2019-present
2019-present
2018-present
2019-present
2018-present

Member of the Forbes Technology Council

Member of the Hochschulforum der Wirtschaft, Hamburg
Member of the University Council, Technical University Hamburg
Member of the Board of Directors ITS World Congress

Member of the Board of BDI-Ausschuss Digitale Wirtschaft,
Telekommunikation und Medien



