Curriculum Vitae

Lars REGER

* 1970 – Bad Berleburg, Germany



Education:

1991-1997 University of Bonn, Germany:
 Master in Science, Physics

 2002-2004 London Business School, United Kingdom:
 Master of Business Administration

Profession:

1997-1999 1997-1998 1998-1999	SIEMENS Product Engineer, Siemens Semiconductors Quality- Manager, Siemens Semiconductors
1999-2004 1999-2003 2003-2004	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES Head of Technology and Product Engineering Department Director, IP Management & Project Manager R&D
2004-2006	SIEMENS VDO Project Manager Infotainment Systems, Stability & Performance
2006-2008	CONTINENTAL / SIEMENS VDO Director Product Management - Automotive Connectivity

2011-present	NXP
2008-2012	VP Strategy & New Business, Automotive
2011-2012	General Manager, Product Line Integrated In-Vehicle-Network Solutions
2012-2018	Chief Technology Officer, Automotive
2018-2020	Chief Technology Officer, Senior Vice President
2020-present	Chief Technology Officer, Executive Vice President, Member of the
	Management Team NXP B.V.

Mandates:

2020-present NXP Semiconductors Germany GmbH, Hamburg: Head of the Management Team

Further Memberships:

2019-present	Member of the Forbes Technology Council
2019-present	Member of the Hochschulforum der Wirtschaft, Hamburg
2018-present	Member of the University Council, Technical University Hamburg
2019-present	Member of the Board of Directors ITS World Congress
2018-present	Member of the Board of BDI-Ausschuss Digitale Wirtschaft,
	Telekommunikation und Medien